2.
0±
0.
15
4.7± 0.25
3.
6±
0.

100.0 /W
      Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ, TSTG  -55---+150
20
      Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient( (NOTE 3) RθJA
Dimensions in millimeters
Diode Semiconductor Korea
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Ratings at 25℃ambient temperature unless otherwise specified,VF=3.5V at IF=50A(uni-directional only)
IRM VC
@IT @VWM @IPPM
Min Max mA V μA A V
 SMBJ5.0 6.40 7.82 10 5.0 800 62.5 9.6
 SMBJ5.0A 6.40 7.07 10 5.0 800 65.2 9.2
 SMBJ6.0 6.67 8.15 10 6.0 800 52.6 11.4
 SMBJ6.0A 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 800 58.3 10.3
 SMBJ6.5 7.22 8.82 10 6.5 500 48.8 12.3
 SMBJ6.5A 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 500 53.6 11.2
 SMBJ7.0 7.78 9.51 10 7.0 200 45.1 13.3
 SMBJ7.0A 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 200 50.0 12.0
 SMBJ7.5 8.33 10.2 1.0 7.5 100 42.0 14.3
 SMBJ7.5A 8.33 9.21 1.0 7.5 100 46.5 12.9
 SMBJ8.0 8.89 10.9 1.0 8.0 50 40.0 15.0
 SMBJ8.0A 8.89 9.83 1.0 8.0 50 44.1 13.6
 SMBJ8.5 9.44 11.5 1.0 8.5 20 37.7 15.9
 SMBJ8.5A 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 20 41.7 14.4
 SMBJ9.0 10.0 12.2 1.0 9.0 10 35.5 16.9
 SMBJ9.0A 10.0 11.1 1.0 9.0 10 39.0 15.4
 SMBJ10 11.1 13.6 1.0 10 5.0 31.9 18.8
 SMBJ10A 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 35.3 17.0
 SMBJ11 12.2 14.9 1.0 11 5.0 29.9 20.1
 SMBJ11A 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 33.0 18.2
 SMBJ12 13.3 16.3 1.0 12 5.0 27.3 22.0
 SMBJ12A 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 30.2 19.9
 SMBJ13 14.4 17.6 1.0 13 5.0 25.2 23.8
 SMBJ13A 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 5.0 27.9 21.5
 SMBJ14 15.6 19.1 1.0 14 5.0 23.3 25.8
 SMBJ14A 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 5.0 25.9 23.2
 SMBJ15 16.7 20.4 1.0 15 5.0 22.3 26.9
 SMBJ15A 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 5.0 24.6 24.4
 SMBJ16 17.8 21.8 1.0 16 5.0 20.8 28.8
 SMBJ16A 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 5.0 23.1 26.0
 SMBJ17 18.9 23.1 1.0 17 5.0 19.7 30.5
 SMBJ17A 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 5.0 21.7 27.6
 SMBJ18 20.0 24.4 1.0 18 5.0 18.6 32.2
 SMBJ18A 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 5.0 20.5 29.2
 SMBJ20 22.2 27.1 1.0 20 5.0 16.8 35.8
 SMBJ20A 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 5.0 18.5 32.4
 SMBJ22 24.4 29.8 1.0 22 5.0 15.2 39.4
 SMBJ22A 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 5.0 16.9 35.5
 SMBJ24 26.7 32.6 1.0 24 5.0 14.0 43.0
 SMBJ24A 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 5.0 15.4 38.9
 SMBJ26 28.9 35.3 1.0 26 5.0 12.9 46.6
 SMBJ26A 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 5.0 14.3 42.1
 SMBJ28 31.1 38.0 1.0 28 5.0 12.0 50.0
 SMBJ28A 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 5.0 13.2 45.4
 SMBJ30 33.3 40.7 1.0 30 5.0 11.2 53.5
 SMBJ30A 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 5.0 12.4 48.4
 SMBJ33 36.7 44.9 1.0 33 5.0 10.2 59.0
 SMBJ33A 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 5.0 11.3 53.3
VWM IPPM
 V(BR)
VType
Diode Semiconductor Korea
QQ
QQ
IRM VC
@IT @VWM @IPPM
Min Max mA V μA A V
 SMBJ36 40.0 48.9 1.0 36 5.0 9.3 64.3
 SMBJ36A 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 5.0 10.3 58.1
 SMBJ40 44.4 54.3 1.0 40 5.0 8.4 71.4
 SMBJ40A 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 5.0 9.3 64.5
 SMBJ43 47.8 58.4 1.0 43 5.0 7.8 76.7
 SMBJ43A 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 5.0 8.6 69.4
 SMBJ45 50.0 61.1 1.0 45 5.0 7.5 80.3
 SMBJ45A 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 5.0 8.3 72.7
 SMBJ48 53.3 65.1 1.0 48 5.0 7.0 85.5
 SMBJ48A 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 5.0 7.8 77.4
 SMBJ51 56.7 69.3 1.0 51 5.0 6.6 91.1
 SMBJ51A 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 5.0 7.3 82.4
 SMBJ54 60.0 73.3 1.0 54 5.0 6.2 96.3
 SMBJ54A 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 5.0 6.9 87.1
 SMBJ58 64.4 78.7 1.0 58 5.0 5.8 103
 SMBJ58A 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 5.0 6.4 93.6
 SMBJ60 66.7 81.5 1.0 60 5.0 5.6 107
 SMBJ60A 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 5.0 6.2 96.8
 SMBJ64 71.1 86.9 1.0 64 5.0 5.3 114
 SMBJ64A 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 5.0 5.8 103
 SMBJ70 77.8 95.1 1.0 70 5.0 4.8 125
 SMBJ70A 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 5.0 5.3 113
 SMBJ75 83.3 102 1.0 75 5.0 4.5 134
 SMBJ75A 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 5.0 5.0 121
 SMBJ78 86.7 106 1.0 78 5.0 4.3 139
 SMBJ78A 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 5.0 4.8 126
 SMBJ85 94.4 115 1.0 85 5.0 4.0 151
 SMBJ85A 94.4 104 1.0 85 5.0 4.4 137
 SMBJ90 100 122 1.0 90 5.0 3.8 160
 SMBJ90A 100 111 1.0 90 5.0 4.1 146
 SMBJ100 111 136 1.0 100 5.0 3.4 179
 SMBJ100A 111 123 1.0 100 5.0 3.7 162
 SMBJ110 122 149 1.0 110 5.0 3.1 196
 SMBJ110A 122 135 1.0 110 5.0 3.4 177
 SMBJ120 133 163 1.0 120 5.0 2.8 214
 SMBJ120A 133 147 1.0 120 5.0 3.1 193
 SMBJ130 144 176 1.0 130 5.0 2.6 231
 SMBJ130A 144 159 1.0 130 5.0 2.9 209
 SMBJ150 167 204 1.0 150 5.0 2.2 268
 SMBJ150A 167 185 1.0 150 5.0 2.5 243
 SMBJ160 178 218 1.0 160 5.0 2.1 287
 SMBJ160A 178 197 1.0 160 5.0 2.3 259
 SMBJ170 189 231 1.0 170 5.0 2.0 304
 SMBJ170A 189 209 1.0 170 5.0 2.2 275
 SMBJ188 209 255 1.0 188 5.0 1.7 344
 SMBJ188A 209 231 1.0 188 5.0 2.0 328
Type
VWM IPPM
 V(BR)
V